## CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CANTON NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

## CONSIDERATION OF CLASS C LIQUOR LICENSE TO CANTON BURGER, INC DBA: BAGGER DAVE'S BURGER TAVERN 2243 N. CANTON CENTER ROAD CANTON, MICHIGAN 48187

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Act 58 of the Public Acts of 1998 of the State of Michigan, as amended, and pursuant to Liquor License Ordinance, Chapter 6, Article II of the Charter Township of Canton, that the Board of Trustees of the Charter Township of Canton will hold a **Public Hearing on Tuesday, April 8, 2014**, in the Township Administration Building, Board Room, 1150 South Canton Center Road, Canton, Michigan 48187 (734-394-5122) at 7:00 p.m. for the following purpose:

To hear public comment and make a recommendation to the Michigan Liquor License Commission on the request of Canton Burger, Inc; DBA as Bagger Dave's Burger Tavern, issuance of a new Class C Liquor License to be located at 2243 North Canton Center Road, Canton Township, Canton, Michigan, 48187, Wayne County.

All interested citizens are encouraged to attend and will be offered an opportunity at the hearing to make any comments they may have regarding this request. Written comments may also be submitted to the Township Clerk's Office at 1150 South Canton Center Road, Canton MI 48188 prior to the hearing date.

Terry G. Bennett, Canton Clerk 1150 South Canton Center Rd Canton Mi. 49198 734-394-5120

Publish: March 20, 2014; Associated Newspaper; The Eagle.